described  immovable  property  mortgaged/charged  to  BAJAJ  HOUSING  FINANCE  LIMITED ‘the  Secured  Creditor’,  the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will be sold on “As is

where is”,  “As is  what  is”,  and  “Whatever there is”  basis   on  28/10/2025  for  recovery of  Rs.  19,08,968 /-  (Rupees

Nineteen  Lakhs Eight Thousand   Nine Hundred   Sixty  Eight  Only) as on 13/09/2025 along with future interest and

charges accrued w.e.f.    21/10/2025  due to the ‘Secured Creditor’  from     1.  ARORA ROHIT ASHOK  (Borrower)   2.

GAYATRI ROHIT ARORA  (Co- Borrower) for the Loan Account Number:   402HSL92614222  & 402TSH92647054 .  The

reserve price is fixed FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS Rs. 20,16,000/- (RUPEES TWENTY  LAKHS  SIXTEEN THOUSAND ONLY)

AND THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS. 2,01,600/- (RUPEES TWO LAKH    ONE THOUSAND  SIX    HUNDRED ONLY)

Description of the Immovable Property:

SCHEDULE  PROPERTY
All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing  FLAT NO. 507  ON FIFTH FLOOR ADMEASURING 420 SQ.
FEET IN THE BUILDING CHOURANG AANGAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD  SITUATED AT LAND BEARING S NO